Resolutions

of the General Assembly Meeting of Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives (12th November 2009)

General Assembly Resolution no. 6/2009. (XI. 12.)

The General Assembly approves of the admission of the following new members: Regional Government of Baranya County, Municipality of the city of Fehérgyarmat, Regional Government of Győr-Moson-Sopron County, Regional Government of Komárom-Esztergom County, Municipality of the city of Mátészalka, Mission Opérationelle Transfrontaliére, Regional Government of Pest County, Euroregion Sajó-Rima, Municipality of the city with County Rights Sopron, Regional Government of Vas County, Regional Government of Zala County; and private individuals Mr. Zsolt Borkai, Dr. György Kocziszky, Dr. Árpád Mihalovics and Mr. Tibor Bráz

General Assembly Resolution no. 7/2009. (XI. 12.)

The proposals by the acting chairman to modify the Statutes are approved, together with the consolidated text of the Statutes with modifications, by the General Assembly.

General Assembly Resolution no. 8/2009. (XI. 12.)

Chairman Attila Makai and Vice-Chairs Veronika Dávid and Tamás Horváth are recalled from their positions and, at the same time, Dr. György Kocziszky is elected as Chairman, Dr. Árpád Mihalovics and Mr. Zsolt Borkai as Vice-Chairs, by the General Assembly.

General Assembly Resolution no. 9/2009. (XI. 12.)

The membership fee of the association is approved by the General Assembly as follows:

- Private individuals: HUF 2.000,- per annum;

- Legal personalities: HUF 50.000,- per annum.